

**Name of Work :- Constructing C.C Road From Nana Sanja Main Road to Village @
Village Nana Sanja Ta. Jhagadia Dist. Bharuch**

BILL OF QUANTITIES

Memorandum showing item of works to be carried out.

| It. No. | Description of Item | Qty. | Unit | Rate in figures | Total Amount |
|---------|--|---------|------------------|-----------------|-------------------|
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 |
| 1 | Box cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including removing the excavated stuff and depositing on the road side slope as directed within all lead and lift. | 504.00 | Cum | 104.20 | 52516.80 |
| 2 | Providing & laying compacted WBM Grading-II using MCBT metal of size 53mm to 22.4mm in required layers including using 24% stone screening, 11.2mm size and 8% stone dust as filler including spreading, watering and consolidation by vibratory roller as per MORTH specification etc complete as directed by Engineer in charge. | 168.00 | Cum | 1253.41 | 210572.88 |
| 3 | Providing and filling in foundation with ordinary cement concrete 1 cement : 3 Course sand : 6 Crushed Stone aggregate 20mm nominal size mix & providing necessary vertical pin headers including form work, vibrating, ramming & curring & complete | 158.00 | Cum | 3105.11 | 490607.38 |
| 4 | Providing TMT Fe550D reinforcement for R.C.C Work including bending and placing in position complete upto floor two level | 3937.50 | Kg. | 76.22 | 300096.56 |
| 5 | Providing and casting in situ ordinary cement concrete concrete M-200 for approach slab including formwork curing and finishing complete. | 237.00 | Cum | 3909.39 | 926525.43 |
| 6 | Providing trimixed machine for leveling smooth, finishing including channel fixing electric supply etc. & dewatering of excess water through vacume pump including transporting of machine etc. complete as directed. | 1575.00 | Sq.m | 65.65 | 103398.75 |
| 7 | Providing and laying quarry spall of approved quality including spreading, watering consolidation with vibratory roller including loading and unloading etc. complete. | 26.00 | Cum | 642.36 | 16701.36 |
| | | | TOTAL Rs. | | 2100419.16 |

i.e. Rs. Twenty One lacs Four hundred Nineteen and Sixteen paisa only.

I/We am/are willing to carry out the work @ _____ % above/below percent (Should be written in figures and words) of the estimated rate mentioned above. Amount of my /our tender works out as under.

| | |
|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Estimated amount put to tender | Estimated amount put to tender |
| Deduct.....% below | Add.....% Above |
| Net Rs. _____ | Total Rs. _____ |

| It. No. | Description of Item | Qty. | Unit | Rate in figures | Total Amount |
|----------------|---------------------|----------------|------|-----------------|--------------|
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 |
| In words _____ | | In words _____ | | | |

Note :-

1. The Contractor shall exhibit a board with detailed specification and details of work as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge for which no extra payment shall be made.
2. The labour cess will be deducted as per prevailing rules i.e. 1% of the work done.
3. GST and Income tax TDS will be deducted at a source while making payments of bills.
4. In all R.C.C. Items in Rate Analysis Standard Cement Consumption has been taken as per Govt. G.R.: PRC-10/2017 Cement Consumption/16/C, Date:11/05/2017 as stated in S.O.R. therefore in R.C.C. items where there is a change as per actual mix design the cost of difference of cement consumption have been deducted from the rate of original item at the rate of input rate mentioned in all the tender.

Above all items of "Schedule-B" with Item Description, Unit, Rate & Amount have verified by me and found order.

Deputy Executive Engineer
Panchayat (R & B) Sub Division,
Valiya

Sr. Divisional Account Officer
Panchayat (R & B) Division,
Bharuch

Executive Engineer
Panchayat (R & B) Division,
Bharuch